


Rice Park – Winter Carnival’s Center Stage

As tradition would have it, Saint Paul’s beautiful and historic Rice Park will act as center stage for the 128th Saint Paul
Winter Carnival. Check out the variety of events and activities to be hosted in Rice Park this year:

 One of Winter Carnival’s signature events, the ever-sparkly Ice Carving Competition begins on Thursday,
January 23

 The Ice Bar will return to refresh Carnival goers. Cannon River Winery will be pouring Winter Ice white wine,
Vulcan’s Revenge red and new this year King Boreas white!

 Wrangle up a tasty morsel or a hot beverage when the Food Truck Round Up corrals around Rice Park. From
Barrio to Tot Boss, Granny Franers Homemade Noodles to Smoke Magicians BBQ, there should be something
for everyone’s taste buds. Hours will vary.

 Enjoy live music performed on the McNally Smith College of Music Stage by students and local artists.

 All three Winter Carnival Parades --- the Moon Glow Pedestrian, Grande Day and Torchlight --- will all end in
Rice Park. Plus, the post-Torchlight Parade Overthrow of Boreas pageantry will take place across the street on
the steps of the Library.

 On both Saturdays during Carnival (January 25 and February 1), the Memorial
Blood Centers will host a blood drive. Look for their vehicle parked near Rice Park.

*** Hours of Operation ***

Music Stage Ice Bar

Thursday, January 23 11a.m. - 2 pm and 5 - 9 p.m. 5:30 – 9 p.m.

Friday, January 24 11a.m. – 2 pm and 4 – 9 p.m. 4 – 9 p.m.
Saturday, January 25 11 a.m. – 10 p.m. Noon – 9 p.m.
Sunday, January 26 10 a.m. – 6 p.m. 12 – 5 p.m.
Monday, January 27
Tuesday, January 28
Wednesday, January 29
Thursday, January 30 11a.m. - 2 pm and 4 – 7 p.m. 5 – 7 p.m.
Friday, January 31 11 a.m. - 2 pm and 4 – 10 p.m.4 – 9 p.m.
Saturday, February 1 11 a.m. – 10 p.m. Noon – 9 p.m.
Sunday, February 2 11 a.m. – 2 p.m. TBD




